

Promila Devi vs. The State of HP and others

CWP No. 3149 of 2025

08.04.2025 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General
for the respondent-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General at this stage
submits that even the respondents are in the process of
challenging the award passed by learned Labour Court. On his
request, this case is ordered to be listed on 07.05.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 08, 2025
(narender)