

**Promila Devi Vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 3149 of 2025.**

07.05.2025 Present: Mr. Kishore PUndeer, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that
this petition be taken up after four weeks, as in the
interregnum, the petition assailing the Award is likely to be
filed.

List after four weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 07, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)