

Promila Devi vs. The State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 3149 of 2025

08.07.2025 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

As prayed for, list for consideration after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

July 08, 2025  
(narender)