

Promila Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.3149 of 2025

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply not filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 15, 2025
(Rishi)