

**CWP-3149 of 2025**

02.03.2026 Present: Ms. Srishti, vice counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents-  
State.

Reply is awaited. On 24.12.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner made a submission that copy of the reply has been received by the petitioner. As per the report made by the Scrutiny Section, no reply till date has been filed by the respondents-State in the Registry. Let the reply be awaited for two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**02.03.2026**

*(Vriti)*