

Promila Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.3149 of 2025

01.04.2026 Present: Ms. Shivani, Advocate vice Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Reply is stated to have been filed. Be placed in case file, if in order. Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.3332 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file English translation of the annexures in issue within four weeks from today.

April 01, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge